(5) Calculated on the assumption of an “ordinary dividend” of 22 euro cents to ordinary shares and of 23.1 euro cents to saving shares equal to that distributed by Banca

Intesa for 2006

(€ m)

2006 pro-forma management
accounts figures take into
account

Implementation of Antitrust
commitments to dispose of 197
branches and of a business line
for the production and
management of life policies
represented by 1,133 branches,
as if these commitments had
effect as from 1st January 2006

Inclusion as from 1st January
2006 of American Bank of
Albania (ABA), Banca Italo
Albanese (BIA), Bank of
Alexandria (BoA), Cassa dei
Risparmi di Forlì (CR Forlì) and
Panonska Banka data

Assumption of floatation of 30%
of Eurizon Financial Group, in
line with the assumption made in
the Merger Project (the decision
will be taken in the coming three
months)

Eurizon Financial
Group, ABA, BIA,

BoA, CR Forlì,
Panonska Banka,

and other(2)

Intesa Sanpaolo
2006

pro-forma
management
accounts(3)

Further Antitrust
commitments in
addition to the

transactions with
Crédit Agricole

Intesa Sanpaolo
2006

pro-forma
adjusted(1)

Operating income

Operating costs

Cost/Income (%)

Income before tax

Net income

Core Tier 1 ratio(4)

Tier 1 ratio(4)

Total ratio(4)

8.8%(5) 0.3% 9.4%

11.9%(5) 0.3% 12.6%

18,405 (317) 365 18,453

(9,673) 215 (175) (9,633)

52.6% (0.3)% (0.1)% 52.2%

7,284 (86) 149 7,347

4,618 (54) (134) 4,430

8.0%(5) 0.3% 8.6%

0.3%

0.4%

0.3%

RWA 352,101 (2,826) 349,275

The starting point of the 2007-2009 Business Plan takes into account
the merger accounting effects and the new Group perimeter

2007-2009
Business Plan
starting point

67

Clear definition of responsibilities and
managerial powers from the outset

3rd January
2007

Definition of Business Unit,
Governance Area and
Departmental responsibilities

Definition of organisational
structure and appointment of top
management team

6 Business Unit managers
4 Governance Areas managers
32 Head Office Department
managers

16-24th January
2007

Geographical definition of the
Banca dei Territori areas